L24000375646

(1	Requestor's Name)	
	Address)	
·	·	
(/	Address)	
	City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	Business Entity Name)	
(Business Likity Hame)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status
		
Special Instructions to F	filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to F	filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600435279066



2024 AUG 29 AM IO: 31



CORPORATE ACCESS,

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	I	PICK UP:	MISTY 8/29		
	CERTIFIED COPY				· -
XX	РНОТОСОРУ				
	CUS			2024 AUG	u e p
XX	FILING	LLC		1-1	COUNTY COUNTY
1.	LIBERTY CREST H	OLDINGS LI	.c	£	m
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT#)		AH 9: 47	
2.				ni 🗕	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT#)			
3.					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT#)			
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	13/3/20178 (128/912-4)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
5	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCHMENT #)			
	(COM OMETH) MAINTAIN	1777 (7311241 37			
5. -	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
DDDCT 1 T	Morph Lores Chic				
SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:		···		

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co							
SUBJEC		est Holdings LLC						
Jonane		Na	me of Lim	ited Liabi	lity Company		-	
The encle	osed Articles of	Organization and	l fee(s) are	submitte	d for filing.			
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerni	ng this ma	tter to the	following:			
	David L. Pau	ıi						
		-		Name o	f Person			
	Rosende, Ve	lez & Paul, PLLC						
				Firm/C	ompany		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p021
	8200 NW 41	st Street, Suite 31	.8				ALLA ALLA	2024 AUG 29 AM 9: 47
				Add	ress			29
	Doral, FL 33	166					SER	AH 9
			Ci	ty/State a	nd Zip Code		FAT	_;; [:1
	david@rvplav		o be used	for future	annual report notificati	ion)		
For further		ncerning this mat				,		
	David L. Pau	1	30: at (5	701-2099			
	Nam	e of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	_	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amo	unt:					
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Fili Certificate of \$	ng Fee &	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Certificat Certified ((additional c	e of Statu: Copy	s &
	New F Division P.O. B	ig Address iling Section on of Corporation tox 6327 assec FL 32314	s		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810		

ARTICLE I - Name:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Liberty Crest Holdings LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the L	imited Liability Company is:
D. J. J. 1000 J. J. J.	.

<u>Principa</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing A	Address:	
8200 NW 41st Street, Doral, FL 33166	Suite 318		e Lafford ind. OC H913X9 (^anada	
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registratio address of the registered Rosende, Velez & Par	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Yon.) agent are: al, PLLC c/o David I	ou must designate a		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	8200 NW 41st Street, Florida street address		eptable)	FINIE PARE	
	Doral	FL	33136	_	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

City

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Zip

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

AMBR Mitchell Mangoni 8200 NW 41st Street, Suite 318, Doral, FL 33166	<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of an interpretability of the document of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	-	Mitchell Mangoni 8200 NW 41st Street, Suite 318, Doral, FL 33166	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	<u>AMBR</u>	Christina Iannidinardo 8200 NW 41st Street, Suite 318, Doral, FL 33166	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed; the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Purpose: Any and all lawful business. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signed by: Living laundinards Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	•	7824 /	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signed by: Livistica lauvidinardo Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does no	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed	
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.		E. FL)
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	(- ,	
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	This document is exe I am aware that any fi	member of an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
Christina Iannidinardo Typed or printed name of signee			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)